

# The MC Academy LIVERPOOL

ENGLISH LANGUAGE SCHOOL

#### GENERAL ENGLISH, IELTS EXAM PREPARATION, PRE-SESSIONAL, CAMBRIDGE EXAM PREPARATION

Weeks	General English/IELTS (15 hours)	Intensive English (20 hours)	Super Intensive English (25 hours)
1-11 weeks	£240	£290	£330
12-23 weeks	£230	£280	£320
24+ weeks	£210	£260	£300

#### LEGAL ENGLISH (TOLES), BUSINESS ENGLISH, ENGENEERING, TOURISM, OET EXAM PREPARATION

	Add o	n classes			
	5 hours	10 hours	15 hours	20 hours	25 hours
English for Academic Purposes (EAP)	1 - 8 weeks - £105	1 - 8 weeks - £165			
	9 - 15 weeks - £100	9 - 15 weeks - £160			
and English for Specific Purposes (ESP)	16 - 24 weeks - £95	16 - 24 weeks - £155	From £300 per week	From £350 per week	From £400 per week
-	25+ weeks - £90	25+ weeks - £145			

#### PRIVATE LESSONS

5 hours minimum		
Per Hour	1 Person	£65/pp
Per Hour	2 People	£55/pp
Per Hour	3 People	£45/pp

## ADDITIONAL FEES

Registration Fee	£75		
Course Book	£40		
School change	£100		
*One-time, non-refundable fee Weekly Travel Insurance available upon request			

#### HOMESTAY

SINGLE (SELF - CATERING)	£170 per week
TWIN ROOM	£185/pp per week
SINGLE (HALF - BOARD) SHARE FACILITIES	£230 per week
SINGLE (HALF-BOARD) EN-SUITE	£250 per week

#### Distance: up to 1 hour from the school Homestay Additional Fees

Homestay Auditiona	ll Fees
Booking Fee	£75
Summer Supplement (p/w June, July and August)	£30
Extra Nights, p/n (maximum two nights)	£35
Christmas Supplement, p/w during school closure	£40
Late check- in + check- out (10pm-7am, Monday-Sunday)	£40
Under 18s, p/w	£25
Special Diet	£30
Change fee	£100

#### 

RESIDENCE		
SINGLE EN-SUITE (GOLD)	From £220 per week	
SINGLE ENSUITE (SILVER)	From £170 per week	
SINGLE STUDIO (SILVER)	From £235 per week	additional twin £50 per week per room dual
SINGLE STUDIO (GOLD)	From £245 per week	additional twin £50 per week per room dual

#### Residence Additional Fees

Residence Additional Fees			
Booking Fee	£75		
Extra Nights, p/n (maximum two nights)	£35		
Christmas Supplement, p/w during school closure	£40		
Late check- in + check-out (10pm-7am, Monday- Sunday)	£40		
Change fee	£100		

GOLD RESIDENCE: up to 5 minutes walk from the school

SILVER RESIDENCE: up to 20 minutes walk from the school







#### FEES INCLUDE

- Placement Test
- Welcome Pack
- End-of-Course Report
- Free Social Clubs
- End of Course Certificate (provided over 80% attendance achieved)

### COURSE FACTS

Start Day: Every Monday

Minimum age: 16 years old

Class Size: Average 10,

maximum 16

CONTACT US

**Location:** 52-54 Mount Pleasant, Liverpool L3 5SD

**Telephone number:** 0151 665 0501

Email address: liv@themcacademy.co.uk

#### SOCIAL MEDIA



GROUPS (including all year-round, juniors, etc.) To learn more visit our website...





Courses: MC Academy offers a wide range of courses that may not be listed on this price list. If there is a specific course you are interested in, please email our team at liv@themcacademy.co.uk, and a member of our team will be in touch.

School Holidays: In addition to public bank holidays, MC Academy will be closed for Christmas from Monday, 23rd December to Friday, 27th December. Price: All prices are in GBP unless stated otherwise. MC Academy offers discounts throughout the year. Please contact a member of our team to learn about the current discounts available.

Terms and Conditions: All MC Academy courses are subject to availability and the MC Academy's Terms and Conditions.



# The MC Academy<sub>MANCHESTER</sub>

ENGLISH LANGUAGE SCHOOL

#### GENERAL ENGLISH, IELTS EXAM PREPARATION, PRE-SESSIONAL, CAMBRIDGE EXAM PREPARATION

Weeks	General English/IELTS. (15 hours)	Intensive English (20 hours)	Super Intensive English (25 hours)
1-11 weeks	£270	£310	£350
12-23 weeks	£260	£305	£345
24+ weeks	£245	£290	£330

#### LEGAL ENGLISH (TOLES), BUSINESS ENGLISH, ENGENEERING, TOURISM, OET EXAM PREPARATION

Add on classes

	5 hours	10 hours	15 hours	20 hours	25 hours
English for	1 - 8 weeks - £105	1 - 8 weeks - £165			
Academic Purposes (EAP)	9 - 15 weeks - £100	9 - 15 weeks - £160			Examp 0400 man
and English for Specific Purposes (ESP)	16 - 24 weeks - £95	16 - 24 weeks - £155	From £300 per week	From £350 per week	From £400 per week
	25+ weeks - £90	25+ weeks - £145			

#### **PRIVATE LESSONS**

5 hours minimum			
Per Hour	1 Person	£65/pp	
Per Hour	2 People	£55/pp	
Per Hour	3 People	£45/pp	

## ACCOMMODATION 🏠

#### HOMESTAY

SINGLE (SELF - CATERING)	£190 per week	
TWIN ROOM	£185/pp per week	
SINGLE (HALF - BOARD) SHARE FACILITIES	£230 per week	
SINGLE (HALF-BOARD) EN-SUITE	£250 per week	

#### Distance: up to 40 minutes from the school

#### Homestay Additional Fees

Booking Fee	£75
Summer Supplement (p/w June, July and August	£30
Extra Nights, p/n (maximum two nights)	£35
Christmas Supplement, p/w during school closure	£40
Late check- in + check-out (10pm- 7am, Monday-Sunday)	£40
Under 18s, p/w	£25
Special Diet	£30
Change fee	£100

RESIDENCE				
	SINGLE (up to 10 minutes'			

walk to school)	From 2210 por week			
Residence Additional Fees				
Booking Fee	£75			
Extra Nights, p/n (maximum two nights)	£35			
Christmas Supplement, p/w during school closure	£40			
Late check- in + check-out (10pm-7am, Monday- Sunday)	£40			
Change fee	£100			

ADDITIONAL FEES

\*One-time, non-refundable fee Weekly Travel Insurance available upor

£75

£40

£100

From £270 per week

**Registration Fee** 

Course Book

School change

request



LIVERPOOL	MANCHESTER	ANY OTHER TRAVEL NEEDS
£75 - ONE-WAY	£135 - ONE-WAY	For any other travel needs contact us on
£125 - RETURN	£225 - RETURN	accommodation@ themcacademy.co.uk



### FEES INCLUDE

- Placement Test
- Welcome Pack
- End-of-course report
- Free Social Clubs
- End of course certificate (provided over 80% attendance achieved)

#### **COURSE FACTS**

Start Day: Every Monday

Minimum age: 16 years old

**Class Size:** Average 10, maximum 16

#### CONTACT US

Location: Second Floor, 21-23 Oldham St, Manchester M1 1JG

**Telephone number:** 0161 236 7575

Email address: info@themcacademy.co.uk

#### SOCIAL MEDIA



GROUPS (including all year-round, juniors, etc.) To learn more visit our website...





Courses: MC Academy offers a wide range of courses that may not be listed on this price list. If there is a specific course you are interested in, please email our team at liv@themcacademy.co.uk, and a member of our team will be in touch.

School Holidays: In addition to public bank holidays, MC Academy will be closed for Christmas from Monday, 23rd December to Friday, 27th December. Price: All prices are in GBP unless stated otherwise. MC Academy offers discounts throughout the year. Please contact a member of our team to learn about the current discounts available.

Terms and Conditions: All MC Academy courses are subject to availability and the MC Academy's Terms and Conditions.